

In accordance with Section 36(2) of Act No. 111/1998 Coll., on Higher Education Institutions and on the Modification and Amendment of Other Acts (the Higher Education Act), the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports registered modification No. VI to the Masaryk University Statutes under Ref. No. MSMT-1721/2024-2 as of the date of signing the registration on 31 January 2024.

Mgr. Karolína Gondková

Director of the Department of Higher Education Institutions

MODIFICATION NO. VI TO MASARYK UNIVERSITY INTERNAL REGULATION MASARYK UNIVERSITY STATUTES

Section 1

The Masaryk University Statutes have been modified as follows:

Appendix 2 Section 9 (a) to (d) have been modified to:

- "a) by a further period of less than 6 months is stipulated as 24,000 CZK for a commenced six-month period of studies;
- b) by a further period of 6 months and more but at the same time less than 12 months is stipulated as 33,000 CZK for a commenced six-month period of studies;
- c) by a further period of 12 months and more but at the same time less than 18 months is stipulated as 42,000 CZK for a commenced six-month period of studies;
- d) by a further period of over 18 months is stipulated as 51,000 CZK for a commenced six-month period of studies;"

Section 2

- (1) Modification No. VI to the Masaryk University Statutes was approved by the Masaryk University Academic Senate in accordance with Section 9(1)(b)(3) of Act No. 111/1998 Coll. on Higher Education Institutions and on the Modification and Amendment of Other Acts (the Higher Education Act), as amended, on 22 January 2024.
- (2) Modification No. VI to the Masaryk University Statutes shall enter into force in accordance with Section 36(4) of the Higher Education Act on the day of registration with the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports.
- (3) Modification No. VI to the Masaryk University Statutes shall enter into effect on 1 September 2024.

prof. MUDr. Martin Bareš, Ph.D. Rector